

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

49 WRIT PETITION NO.2836 OF 2022

NITIN MUNJAJIRAO IJATE & OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS

...
Advocate for the petitioners : Mr.S.T.Shelke
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.A.S.Shinde

...
**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
S.G.DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 28.02.2022

P.C. :

- 1] Recovery claim is assailed.
- 2] Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25.04.2022. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.1 and 3.
- 3] Till next date, recovery may not be made from the petitioners pursuant to the impugned communication.

[S.G.DIGE, J.]

[S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.]

DDC