

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2022  
NITIN MUNJARAO IJATE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Mr. S. T. Shelke, Advocate for the petitioner,s  
Mr. A. S. Shinde, AGP for the State.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA & S. G. MEHARE, JJ.  
DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2022

**ORDER:**

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by the learned counsel for the petitioner for continuation of the interim relief granted by this Court vide order dated 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2022. Taken on board
2. Though the mater was directed to be placed on Board today for admission, the matter has not appeared on Board. Place the matter on Board for admission on 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.
3. Affidavit in reply, if any, shall be filed in advance before the next date.
4. Ad interim relief granted by this Court by order dated 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 to continue till next date.

( S. G. MEHARE, J. )

( R.D. DHANUKA, J. )

JPC