

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 WRIT PETITION NO.2836 OF 2022

NITIN MUNJAJIRAO LJATE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.S.Wagh h/f Mr.Shelke Shivaji T.
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3-State : Mr. A.R.Kale
Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr.Bora Satyajit S..
...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, &
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.

DATE : 17th JUNE, 2022.

PER COURT :

1. The learned A.G.P. appears on behalf of respondent No.
2. Service is complete.
2. An affidavit-in-reply may be filed within three weeks.
3. List this petition in the urgent admission category, after four weeks.
4. The ad-interim-relief granted earlier would continue.
5. The office objections be removed within three weeks.

(ANIL L. PANSARE)
JUDGE

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE)
JUDGE