



{1}

949-WP-2836-2022

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**949 WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2022**

Nitin Munjajirao Ijate And Others

....Petitioners

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. S.T. Shelke, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari, AGP for Respondents No. 1 to 3

Ms. Rani Bora h/f Mr. S.S. Bora, Advocate for respondent No. 4

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Heard extensively.
2. Three weeks' time is granted to respondents to file additional reply stating whether the petitioners fall in Class- I, II or III.
3. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**